The Thermal Flow Switch Monitor SP-150 is based on the principle
of thermal dispersion. A typical configuration uses two Temperature
Detectors set within the tip of the sensor. One Temperature Detector
is heated a few degrees above the other one. As the process
medium flows over the tip of the sensor it disperses some of the
heat from the heated Temperature Detector. The delta temperature
is a function of flow velocity and converted into electronic signal.
The open collector changes state once the set point has been

Fig. 3 Fig. 4
SP150- 9 - 99 - 9
ORDER INFORMATION:
Housing Material
Screw and length
Output
1V: G1/4", 25mm L
2V: G1/2", 30mm L
2U: NPT1/2", 40mm L
2E: G1/2", Explosion proof
SS: Special
1: SUS304 (standard)
2: SUS316
3: PVDF
4: Special
N: NPN (default), open collector
P: PNP
) G
F
)
)
3
1
4 BK
BN
BU
CONNECTION:
NPN
)
G
F
)
)3
1
4
PNP
Fig. 6 Wiring of NPN Output
Fig. 7 Wiring of PNP Output
PIN ASSIGNMENT
BN: BROWN
BU: BLUE
BK: BLACK
BN
BK
BU
13
4
2
1
2
3
4
Brown  F24VDC
Green
Blue    GND
Black  output
F ll n eT  e k
O.C.
O.C.